

**Crime Victim Compensation Program** 

Weld County District Attorney's Office

Post Office Box 1167 • 915 Tenth Street • Greeley, CO 80632 • (970) 356-4010 • Fax (970) 352-8023

Michael J. Rourke-District Attorney

## ΝΟΤΙΟΕ

## NINETEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

## CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION BOARD ANNUAL REVIEW

- DATE: Tuesday, February 18, 2020
- TIME: 9:00 a.m. 10:0 a.m.
- PLACE: District Attorney's Office Nineteenth Judicial District 915 10<sup>th</sup> Street Greeley, Colorado

## AGENDA

- 1. OPENING
- 2. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 3. DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND JUDICIAL CONTRACTS
- 4. POLICY REVIEW
- 5. GENERAL DISCUSSION
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

To request a copy of the Crime Victim Compensation (CVC) Bylaws, Policies and Procedures and/or the Standards for the Administration of the CVC Programs, please contact the District Attorney's Victim/Witness Program, at 915 Tenth Street, P.O. Box 1167, Greeley, CO 80632, or by phone at 970-356-4010, extension 4748.

To report a Standards violation, please contact the Division of Criminal Justice, at 700 Kipling Street, Suite 1000, Denver, CO 80125, or by phone at 303-239-4442 or 888-282-1080 (toll free).

\*Posted on 02/10/20